

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 240 OF 2007

M. JEETENDRA GOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 329 of 2007

(With appln. for directions and stay)

W.P(C) NO. 435 of 2007

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 451 of 2006

(With appln. for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve. Sr. Adv.  
M/s. Kiran Suri, S.J. Amith, Aparna Bhat, Advs.

M/s. Kirti Renu Mishra, S.J. Amith,  
Aparna Bhat, Gurumutt, Advs.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. Kunal Verma, Rajul Shrivatav, Supriya Jain,  
K.Krishna Kumar, Anup Jain, S.K. Verma, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the U.O.I. may file counter affidavit  
by 7 April. List on 11th April, 2008.  
th

Tag with W.P.(C) No.166/2007.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER