

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 585 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

VASANTRAO LAKKAGOUDA PATIL  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH  
WP(C) NO. 590/2008

Date: 12/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mrs Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

WP(C) NO. 585/2007

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent n.3.

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of  
respondent No.1 within two weeks, as last chance.

WP(C) NO. 590/2008

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing  
counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

Await service on respondent No.2.

Request for dasti service is also allowed.

List again on 19.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj